
CLONMORE INTER-CLUB 

COURSE P901/25  - Sunday 16th Sept 2018 

 

CLONMORE WINNERS Worthing Excelsior 

    Nik Allen 20 55:04 Worthing Excelsior 

John McGrath 8 57:45 Worthing Excelsior 

Neil Crowther 14 58:49 Worthing Excelsior 

Trevor Leeding 54 59:06 Worthing Excelsior 

Rick Hughes 48 1:02:20 Worthing Excelsior 

Nathan Gale CL7 1:06:45 Worthing Excelsior 

  
5:59:49 

 

    Julian Middlewick CL11 55:24 HRC 

James Fawcett 40 56:18 HRC 

Gary Ferrett 59 59:08 HRC 

Robert Watson CL12 1:03:32 HRC 

John Isard 52 1:03:35 HRC 

Gareth Fiford CL13 1:04:16 HRC 

  
6:02:13 

 

    Mark Trimmer  3 1:02:24 SDV 

Jonathan Lacey CL8 1:02:49 SDV 

Keith Webb 12 1:06:15 SDV 

Philip Wise 1 1:07:00 SDV 

David Pothecary  67 1:07:57 SDV 

  
5 riders 

 

    Richard Miles CL5 1:04:36 BRCC 

Dave Abbott 11 1:05:44 BRCC 

Geoffrey Bewley CL4 1:10:39 BRCC 

  
3 riders 

  

  



 
 

number only = 'OPEN ride' 

  
CL = club ride 

  

     Pos Surname No Time Team 

1 Nik Allen 20 55:04 Worthing Excelsior 

2 Julian Middlewick CL11 55:24 HRC 

3 James Fawcett 40 56:18 HRC 

4 John McGrath 8 57:45 Worthing Excelsior 

5 Neil Crowther 14 58:49 Worthing Excelsior 

6 Trevor Leeding 54 59:06 Worthing Excelsior 

7 Gary Ferrett 59 59:08 HRC 

8 Rick Hughes 48 1:02:20 Worthing Excelsior 

9 Mark Trimmer  3 1:02:24 SDV 

10 Jonathan Lacey CL8 1:02:49 SDV 

11 Robert Watson CL12 1:03:32 HRC 

12 John Isard 52 1:03:35 HRC 

13 Gareth Fiford CL13 1:04:16 HRC 

14 Richard Miles CL5 1:04:36 BRCC 

15 Dave Abbott 11 1:05:44 BRCC 

16 Keith Webb 12 1:06:15 SDV 

17 Nathan Gale CL7 1:06:45 Worthing Excelsior 

18 Paul Townsley 2 1:06:47 Worthing Excelsior 

19 Philip Wise 1 1:07:00 SDV 

20 David Pothecary  67 1:07:57 SDV 

21 Rachael Lamont CL10 1:09:51 HRC 

22 Geoffrey Bewley CL4 1:10:39 BRCC 

23 Paul Beck 32 1:11:48 HRC 

24 Deanna Ferrett 21 1:16:56 HRC 
 

  



PREVIOUS WINNERS 

1957 Worthing Excelsior CC 3:54:27 
 

1996 Worthing Excelsior CC 6:13:21 

1958 Worthing Excelsior CC 4:02:02 
 

1997 Worthing Excelsior CC 6:15:24 

1959 Hampshire Road Club 3:52:35 
 

1998 
  1960 Worthing Excelsior CC 3:50:02 

 
1999 Hampshire Road Club 

 1961 Worthing Excelsior CC 3:52:25 
 

2000 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1962 Worthing Excelsior CC 3:56:14 

 
2001 Hampshire Road Club 

 1963 Hampshire Road Club 3:56:06 
 

2002 Rother Valley CC 
 1964 Hampshire Road Club 3:59:42 

 
2003 

  1965 Worthing Excelsior CC 3:50:11 
 

2004 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 

    
2005 Worthing Excelsior CC 

 1982 Worthing Excelsior CC 2:57:22 
 

2006 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1983 Worthing Excelsior CC 6:16:38 

 
2007 Worthing Excelsior CC 

 1984 Worthing Excelsior CC 6:01:18 
 

2008 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1985 Worthing Excelsior CC 6:09:56 

 
2009 Worthing Excelsior CC 

 1986 Worthing Excelsior CC 6:05:49 
 

2010 Worthing Excelsior CC 
 1987 Worthing Excelsior CC 

  
2011 Southdown Velo 

 1988 Bognor Regis CC 6:30:45 
 

2012 Southdown Velo 
 1989 Worthing Excelsior CC 6:09:36 

 
2013 Southdown Velo 5:34:56 

1990 Hampshire Road Club 
  

2014 Worthing Excelsior CC 5:44:05 

1991 Worthing Excelsior CC 
  

2015 Hampshire Road Club 5:53:11 

1992 Worthing Excelsior CC 
  

2016 Worthing Excelsior CC 5:48:09 

1993 Worthing Excelsior CC 
  

2017 Worthing Excelsior CC 6:00:20 

1994 Worthing Excelsior CC 
  

2018 Worthing Excelsior CC 5:59:49 

1995 Worthing Excelsior CC 
      


